	orm 24, 1-71 :Vised Anolica	ition No	13/185
	STATE OF OR		
	DEPARTMENT OF NATURA DIVISION OF OIL		ES
CO	OFFICE ROUTE SLIP F		
÷ .	Con	TIEL MOTE	12 70000
1.	Special mailing instruc		Initials S NO
	(Instructions on revers		
2.	Date-time stamp	7-24	
3.	Affidavit of Ownership		
4.	Application		
5.	Surveyor's Plat		. "
6 .	Fee \$ Check No		
7.	Cond or Financial Statement (circle one)	/	(1
8.	Bond or Statement check	• •	
9.	"Issue"? (circle)	YES NO	
10.	Coal Bearing? (Stamp)		
11.	Sent - Div. of Mines		
12.	Location checked	-	
13.	Cusing Program approved		
14.	Samples - Geol. Survey	YES NO	Der
15.	Returned - Div. of Mines		
16.	Entered on List of Wells		
17.	Permit issued	****	
18.	Permit Taken Mailed		
19.	Operator Card Index File		~~
20.	Final Map Check	7-14	AW
21.	Entered - PERMIT LIST	8-10	4
22.	Audit Control Card		
23.	Fee Record Sheet posted		
24.	Bond Card posted	÷	

State of Oblo DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

PERMIT

	Date:
Permission is hereby granted to:	Correction in FootageAppalachian Exploration, Inc.
	1:42 Cloucland Ave. N. N.
	GRN2011;-Qthe
To perform the operations indicated below at the following	and the second s
THOU No. 1 Longo Hort.	ev & Core Russ
County: T. converse	Rogher
Section: Lot: LE	Quarter Section:
City Lot: of City or Village:	
Survey:	Allotment
Footage location: 20101_SI and 735-Wil-of-in-	E-14-Stitoenbrum-Arace
Tools: Proposed Total Depth Elevation: GL 255	feet information.
Oil and/or Cas you Brine	Artificial Brine (Salt)
Doman	Doupon Phid Back
Abandan naut wall it improductive '''	Auangon ord well
Diamonal	e to be disposed
Disposal interval	Extraction formation.
Substance to be stored	
Change internal	o formation.
Core Hole	raphic (Sim noic)
Secondary Recovery: Input (Injection)	Production
Method: Air Gas Gas	Water Thermal
Permit is NOT TRANSFERABLE. This permit, or an exeasily accessible place at the wellsite before operation	commences and remain until the well is completed.
Permit expires 180 days after issuance, unless operation	ns have commenced prior thereto.
	and plugging operations must be done under the super-
OIL AND GAS WELL INSPECTOR	DEPUTY MINE INSPECTOR
Fact Harrick	
	262- <u>Reduce Livey</u>
Dellroy, Osto . 44520	Hew Philadelphia, Onto. 44663
Phone: 216-735-2203 APPROVED CASING PROGRAM:	Phone: 215-342-4707
8 5/8" thru the Berea sand comented to surfa 4 1/2" to TD boutow 700' commenced if prod.	Ample notification to INSPECTOR is necessary.
cat	Signed: DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
	DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

	ed Applicat	ion No	<u> 308</u> .
	DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL DIVISION OF OIL	RESOURCES	
	OFFICE ROUTE SLIP FO	R PERMITS	wod
່ວັນ	The Liseasius	PERMIT NO.	1681
). }	<i>i</i>	Date	Initials
1.	Special mailing instructions on revers	e side, ii	163)
2.	Date-time stamp	7-24	70
3.	Affidavit of Ownership		
4.	Application .		
5.	Surveyor's Plat		
6.	Fee \$ 70 Check No. 1183		-1
7<	Bond or Financial Statement (circle one)		
8.	Eond or Statement check	·	
9.	"Issue"? (circle)	XES NO	
10.	Goal Bearing? (Stamp)		HINZKWOT OILL
11.	Sent - Div. of Mines	1179	Cat
12.	Location checked	7-26	Jev
13.	Casing Program approve		XCV.
14.	Samples - Geol. Survey	YES (NO	JUV
15.	Returned - Div. of Min	es <u>7-1-7</u>	<i>Z</i> -
16.	Entered on List of Wel	18 2-28	<u></u>
17.	Permit issued		
18.	Permit Taken Mailed	10	
19.	Operator Card Index Fi	.1e <u>7-31</u>	
	Final Map Check	8.14	fer
21.	Entered - PERMIT LIST	8-3	<u> </u>
22.		1-7	<u> }</u>
23.	Fee Record Sheet post	ed 7-25	17
! 24.	Sond Card posted	2.7	<u> </u>

The state of the s

State of Ohio DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

PERMIT

	Date:1.2.8.2.2
Permission is hereby granted to:	Appalachian Employation, Inc.
I Gillimaton is socioty Beautiful and a second a second and a second a	1562 Eleveland Ava. N. H.
	Canton, Chig 46703
To morform the operations indicated below at the following	wellsite:
Well No:	Allotment St. 14 Page 100 Section: Allotment St. 14 Page 100 Section Clinton KB
Storage interval Core Hole Stratigrap	Extraction formation. Production Thermal a conspicuous and
Permit expires 180 days after issuance, unless operations	have commenced prior thereto.
All mudding cementing, placing and removing casing, an	d plugging operations must be done under the super- ET HE NOTIFIED IF WELL IS TO BE ABANDONED
OIL AND GAS WELL INSPECTOR	DEPUTY MINE INSPECTOR
ilax l-liseriok	Louis Energ
P. O. Box 153	342 Benver Ave.
Dellroy, 9510 44520	liew Philadelphia, Ohlo 64663
Phone: 216-735-2393 APPROVED CASING PROGRAM: 8 5/8" thru the Berns annd conserted to nurfact 4 1/2" to TD bottom 700" comented if prod.	
cap	Signed: DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

State of Ohio Department of Natural Resources Division of Oil and Gas

EN GOAL-BEADING TOWNSHIE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, REOPEN, DEEPEN, PLUG BACK, OR ABANDON A WELL (Required by Chapter 1509 of Ohio Revised Code)

1.1.22	13085
Date of Application: <u>July 20, 1972</u>	For use by DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	PERMIT NUMBER:
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS	PERMIT ISSUED:
1500 DUBLIN ROAD	BOND-AMOUNT:
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215	DATE: FEE-AMOUNT:
	DATE PAID:
	PERMIT ISSUED BI:
	REMARKS:
I, We, APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION, INC.	
(P. O. Address) 1642 Cleveland Ave. N.W.	
hereby apply for a permit to drill, **appen, de follows:	span, pang tank, or standarka well as
Oil and/or Gos X Brine	Artificial Brine (Salt)
Oil and/or Gas X Brine Now well X Reopen Deepen P	lug back Abandon
Disposal . Substance to b Storage: Input (Injection)	e disposed
Storage: Input (Injection)	Extraction
Core Hole Stratigraphi	c ("slim hole")
Substance to be stored Core Hole Secondary Recovery: Input (Injection) Method: Air Gas	Production
Method: Air Gas	WaterThermal
1. DESIGNATION - Well Number: 1; Property Owner:	Harley & Cora Buss ;
2. LOCATION - County: Tuscarawas ; Civil Township	: Goshen ; Section:
Lot: 18; Quarter Township:	; City Lot: of
City or Village:; Surve	y:; Allotment:
The location of said well is shown on the registered surveyor.	accompanying map prepared by an Ohio
3. TYPE OF TOOLS - Cable:; Rotary:	λ ; both:
4. IF NEW WELL - Proposed Objective: CLINTON SAND	geological formation.
Proposed Total Depth: 5100 fe	et.
5. IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, or AE	JANDONED -
Previous Operator: Well	No Tagge
Previous Total Depth: feet in	formation.
Amount of Last Production:	Date:
Permit Number: Previous Operator: Previous Total Depth: Amount of Last Production: Proposed Total Depth: Feet in	formation.
6. PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 8 5/8" 2 1001	on through the Berea sand cemented to
surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' cem	ented if Productive
711 PLAN STOR DISPOSAL OF WATER AND OTHER WASTE	SUBSTANCES - Trucking
12" x (1 1 1 1 1 X X X	
8. BONDING - Sprety Company: Name Hartford	d Accident & Indemnity
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Amount of Bond: \$ 5,000	Bond Number: N 4043032
CITIZITIES	

9. DRILLING UNIT - Acres: 67 A) Drilling unit wholly owned by app B) Voluntary Pooling: Yes If Yes, attach conv of poolin	.30 licant: Yes X No No No Regular No Required by Section 1509.26 of
the Ohio Revised Code).	
C) Mandatory Pooling: Yes  If Yes, attach application fo of Oil and Gas (Required by S	Nor mandatory pooling order by Chief of Division ection 1509.27 of the Ohio Revised Code).
10. ROYALTY INTERESTS - List the names an interest in the subject tract or supplementary sheet if necessary	d addresses of all persons holding royalty within the proposed drilling unit (attach ):
Name	Address
Harley & Cora Buss	249 Beaver Ave. N.E. New Phila. Ohio 44663
Orville Sizemore	Route #1 New Phila. Ohio 44663
B. M. Boltz	Route #3 Dover, Ohio 44622
John & Olive Luyster	R. D. #3 New Phila. Ohio 44663
of a mine opening: Yes  If Yes, state: Name of mine:  Name and address of person or	ns or workings of a mine or within 300 feet  No _X  company operating the mine:
Approved by:  Disapproved by:	Bate:
Disapproved by: Explanation:	Date:
I, We, hereby agree to conform to a Revised Code, and to all rules and regula and Gas.	ll provisions of Chapter 1509 of the Ohio tions issued by the Chief, Division of Oil
Operator: _	APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION, INC.
Per	Tyle W. Alewant President
	mature of Owner) Title
Per(Sig	nature of authorized agent) Title
A cert	ified copy of appointment of agent must be
P. O. Addre	99:

STATE OF CHIO
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

STATE OF OHIO	) )	
COUNTY OF	>	

Signature:

Typed or Pris	nted: Lyle W. Stewart
Signed:	yh W. Alewand President
Representing:_	APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION, INC.

Address: 1642 Cleveland Ave. N.W. Canton, Ohio 44703

Original Affidavit of Ownership is valid if executed and notarized within thirty (30) days prior to the submittal of the application.

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 20 day of July 1972

JUL 2 4 1972 **

SINCE LET US AND CAS.

MOTACY

HARRY G. GODAGIDIS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STARK COUNTY, OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 21, 1974

--Page 2--

10. ROYALTY INTERESTS

Name

Address

James W. & Betty R. Carlisle

R. D. #3 New Phila. Ohio 44663



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, REOPEN, DEEPEN, PLUG BACK, OR ABANDON A WELL (Required by Chapter 1509 of Chio Revised Code)

Date	11. 02. 1070	13085
	of Application: July 20, 1972	For use by DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
DEP	RIMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	PERUT NUMBER:
DIV	SION OF OIL AND CAS	PERMIT ISSUED:
	DUBLIN ROAD	BOND-WOMM.:
COLU	MBUS, ONIO 43215	DATE:
		FEE-AMOUNT:
		DATE PAID: PERMIT ISSUED BY:
		REMARKS:
		a bad all talls?
	I, We, APPALACTIAN EXPLORATION, INC	
(P.	O. Address) 1642 Cleveland Ave. II.	d. Canton, Onio Zio Code 44703
	oby apply for a permit to drill, wexxx lows:	, nampen, plag kack, or ninndonka well as
		Artificial Brine (Sælt)
	New well X Roopen Deepen	Artificial Brine (Salt)Plug back Abandon
	Disposal . Substance	to be disposed
	Storago: Input (Injection)	to be disposed
	Substance to be stored	aphic ("s'in hole")
	Core Hole Stratigr	apaie ("S. in noie")
	Secondary Mocovery: Enpur (Enjection)	Froduction
	PAUGHONA PARE	
1.	DESIGNATION -	
	Well Number: 1; Property Omer:	Harley & Cora Buss
2.	LOCATION - Country Tuescamanas : Civil Town	ship: Goshen ; Section:
	Lot: 18 : Quarter Township: _	; City Lot: of
	City or Village:; S	urvey:; Allotmant:
	m - 7 - 55 A 53 77 - 50 - about an	the nanomorphic can propored by un Chie
	registered surveyor.	the accompanying man prepared by an Ohio
	•	
3.	TYPE OF TOOLS - Cable:; Rot	ary: X ; both:
•••	Super-ter-Principle of September 1	
4.	IF NEW WELL -	
•	Proposud Objective: CLINTON SAND	geological formation.
•	Proposed Total Depth: 5100	
·		
	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, o	or ABANDONED -
·	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, o	or ABANDONED -
·	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, o	or ABANDONED -
	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, o	or ABANDONED -
	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, o	or ABANDONED -
5.	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number: Previous Operator: Provious Tobal Depih: Accurate all Land Proposed Total Depth: Proposed Total Depth:  1 fee	or ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:
5.	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number: Previous Operator: Provious Tobal Bapih: Ansura of Land Permattor: Proposed Total Depth: PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" @ 1	or ABANDONED -  Well No.: Leave:  Ot in
5.	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number:  Previous Operator:  Provious Tobal Depth:  Ansura of Land Tournation:  Proposed Total Depth:  PROPOSED CASING PROGNAM = 3 5/8" 0 10 5 5 700"	or ABANDONED -  Well No.: Leave:  Ot in formation  Out or through the Berea sand cemented to cemented
5.	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number:  Previous Operator:  Provious Tobal Depth:  Ansura of Land Tournation:  Proposed Total Depth:  PROPOSED CASING PROGNAM = 3 5/8" 0 10 5 5 700"	r ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:  St in
<ol> <li>5.</li> <li>6.</li> <li>7.</li> </ol>	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number: Provious Operator: Provious Total Depth: Proposed Total Depth: Proposed Total Depth: PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" 0 1  surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' PLAN DECORPOSED OF WYCH AND OTHER L	r ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:  St in formation.  Out or through the Berea sand cemented to cemented  LASTE SUBSTANCES - Trucking.
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number: Provious Operator: Provious Tobal Depth: Analysis of Land Avaluation: Proposed Total Depth: PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" 0 1  surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' PLAN RECORDESPOSAN OF WATER AND OTHER W	r ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:  St in
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number: Provious Operator: Provious Tobal Depth: Analysis of Land Avaluation: Proposed Total Depth: PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" 0 1  surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' PLAN RECORDESPOSAN OF WATER AND OTHER W	r ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:  St in
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUGGED BACK, of Permit Number: Provious Operator: Provious Tobal Depth: Analysis of Land Avaluation: Proposed Total Depth: PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" 0 1  surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' PLAN RECORDESPOSAN OF WATER AND OTHER W	r ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:  St in
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUCGED BACK, of Permit Number: Provious Operator: Provious Tobal Bepile: Ansura of Land Promition: Proposed Total Bepth: Proposed Total Bepth:  PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" 0 1  Surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' PLAN PORODESPOSAN OF WATER AND OTHER L	Tell No.: Leane:  St in
<ol> <li>6.</li> </ol>	IF REOPENED, DEEPENED, PLUCGED BACK, of Permit Number: Provious Operator: Provious Tobal Bepile: Ansura of Land Promition: Proposed Total Bepth: Proposed Total Bepth:  PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM - 3 5/8" 0 1  Surface. 4 1/2" to T.D. bottom 700' PLAN PORODESPOSAN OF WATER AND OTHER L	r ABANDONED -  Well No.: Lease:  St in

	ORTLETED UNIT - Acres:  A) Drilling unit wholly cymed b  B) Volumbery Pooling: Yes  If Yes, attach copy of r  the Ohio Revised Code).	No N
C	) Minditary Pooling: Yes If Yes, absuch applicable	on for mandatory pooling order by Chief of Division by Spotion 1509.27 of the Onio Revised Code).
10. F		non and addresses of all persons holding royalty est or within the proposed drilling unit (attach essuary):
	Name	<u> Aldreas</u>
•••	Harley & Corn Buss	249 Beaver Ave. N.E. New Phila. Ohio 44663
	Orville Sizemore	Route #1 New Phila. Ohio 44663
_	B. M. Boltz	Route #3 Dover, Ohio 44622
_	John & Olive Luyster	R. D. #3 New Phila. Ohio 44663
	location is within the exce of a mine opening: Yes If Yes, state: Name of	wations or workings of a mine or within 300 feet  No X  mine:  con or company operating the mine:
	For way by DIVISION Application referred to Division of Mines - D Action by Division of Mines Approved by: Disapproved by: Explanation:	neld E. Morrden Bato: 7-26-72
	ood Codo, and to all rules and r	to all provisions of Chapter 1509 of the Chio regulations issued by the Chiof, Division of Cil cor: APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION, INC.  (Signature of Owner) Title
	4""	(Signature of authorized agent) Title
17.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.75 1.77.		dertified copy of appointment of agent pust be obtained.  Address:

	Ohio Coordinates X 291,600 1 Y 2.297,610 1- Quad New Philadelphia Ohio	
	G.Groff	
	F.Skinner 2	
	A Section of the sect	
	1615.	
•	1615 Moll So Gar elect to	
	The state of the s	
	James W. & Betty R.  Carlisie 20 ocres  6766	
	James W. & Berry R.  Carlisie  20 ocres  65 6 9 9 70 ocres  20 ocres	
		4
	1. Sherer Succession of Korns	٠
	O. Korns	
	Received from Mr Goydie Assoc.)  111 COM-BEARING TOYHISHIP	
, €	Unit Line	İ
197	T. Adam	
7155	JUL 2 4 1972 V FII	
THE TANK	JUL 2 4 19 us Lor 18  A. F. Dindo Lor 27	
×	SCALE IN FEET Oil or Gas	
	New Location A 400 0 400 800Salt or Brine Drill Deeper Core Test	Ì
	Abandonment   1" = 400"      Wells located in township and range areas should be surveyed from section or half-section	1
	lines, and in Military Land Areas from lot lines or other original subdivision boundaries. All such corners or lines should be indicated.	
	Company APPALACHIAN EXPLORATION, INC.  Plat Showing Proposed Location of No. 1692 CLEYELAND AYE. N.W., CANTON, O.	
	Farm Buss UNIT Acres 67.30 State of Ohio	
	TWP GOSHEN Co. TUSCARAWAS Division of Oil & Gas	
	CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR  ACKNOWLEDGED	1
	I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this for County, Ohio this map is true and correct as required by the day of 19 My	
	General Code of Ohio Carka K. Llandill  Registered Surveyor No. 5521  Registered Surveyor No. 5521	
	Registered Surveyor No. 2011	Ţ

2010' SL + 735'WL OF LOT 18 (Schoeners) 67.34

CL-POOL-RT

Form 8; 6 - 1968

SUPMIT IN DUPLICATE

#### STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION of OIL and GAS 1500 DUBLIN ROAD COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

WELL COMPLETION RECORD

(Required by Section 1509.10 of Ohio Revised Code)

Permit No.:

County:

Township:
Section or Lot:

FOR OFFICE USE

OPERATOR:	Appalachia	n Exploration, Inc.			
ADDRESS:	1642 Cleve	land Avenue, N.W.			
	Canton, Oh	io			44703
•					Zip Code
PERMIT NUI		EASE: Harley &	Cora Buss	chen	F07.701
		CIVIL TOWNSHIP:	CUDVEV	shen s	ECTION:
ALLOTMENT	QUARTER TO	NSHIP:		OF	<del></del>
FOOTAGE L	OCATION: 2010 S	L, 735 WL Lot 18			
ELEVATION		DF KB		OLS: Air Rotary 13/72 TOT	
DATE COMM	ENCED: 9/5/7	2 DATE COMPL			AL DEPTH: 4925
Pe	erf. w/6056 di	CTURE TREATMENTS, Pa. holes 4748-4834	RODOCTION 12.	JIO, PRESSORES, E	10.:
Fr	ac. w/ 1770 bbl.	Wtr. & 70 M# sand	1.S.I.P. 1300	)	
		1 070 1/15			
		N: GAS: 1,070 MAF	OIL: Trace	WATER:	
	AND ABANDONED: TIONAL DATA:				
	D TUBING RECORD:				
	FEET USED	AMOUNT OF CEMENT	FEET LEFT		
SIZE		CR MUD	IN WELL	COMM	ENTS
8-5/8	999	300 sks	999		•
				P.B.T.D.	48931
4-1/2	4927	140 sks	4927	<b>.</b>	30 me #
				R.P.	1275#
NAME OF C	ONTRACTOR:	W.B. Armstrong			والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج
TYPES OF	ELECTRICAL AND/OR	RADIOACTIVITY LOGS	RUN:	amma Ray Neutron	Density
NAME OF	LOGGING COMPANY:	PROCEST MENT OR	. vega		

	COMPLETE /	AND ACCURA	TE LOG OF ROCKS	PENETRATED Fluid	•
Type of rock	Тор	Base	Formation	Content	Remarks
Shale, Clay, Sand	0	670	Penn		Fresh Water in Sands
Shale	670	828	Mississippia	1	
Sand	828	990	Berea		Salt Water
Shale	990	3131	Devonian		
Limestone	3131	3310	Devonian		
Dolomite, Sandy	3310	3340	Oriskany		
Limestone, Dolomite	3340	3520	Bass Island		
Evaporites Dolomite, Shale,	3520	4185	Salina		
Dolomite	4185	4475	Lockport		
Dolomite, Shale	4475	4585	Lockport		
Shale	4585	4620	Rochester		

(OVER FOR SIGNATURE)

Type of rock	Тор	Base	Name of Formation	Fluid Content	Remarks
Dolomite	4620	4655	Irondequoit		Casing Shell
Shale	4655	4672	Sodus		
Dolomite	4672	4715	Reynales		Packer Shell
Hematite	4715	4725	Furnaceville		
Shale	4725	4740	Nehaga		
Sandstone	4740	4760	Thorold	Gas	Stray Clinton
Sandstone	4760	4790	Grimsby	Gas, Oil	Red Clinton
Sandstone	4790	4893	Cabot Head	Gas	White Clinton
Siltstone	4893	4907	Whirlpool		
Shale	4907		Queenston		
					- <del> </del>
					······································
	<del></del>				**************************************
**************************************					
					-11-19/10
					13.00r.
					图的
	TA)	TACH EXTR	A SHEETS IF NE	EDED)	
	,,,,				

I (We) certify that the above information is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Typed or Printed:	Tom Trudeau		
Signed:	2)	Selo	asu
Representing A	palachian Explo	oration,	Inc.

Date: ___October 4, 1972

Form 19, 7-1966

### STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

RECORD OF CEMENTING AND MUDDING	Permit No.: 1689 County: Tuscarawas Township: Goshen Sec.: Lot: 18 ½ Twp;
OPERATOR: Appalachien Exploration, Inc.	_
1642 Cleveland, Ave.	<b>-</b>
Canton, Ohio 44703 (Zip Code)	<del>-</del>
CONTRACTOR: W.B.Armstrong	<u>-</u>
WELL NO.: 1 LEASE: Herley & C	ora Buss
DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 7-28-72	
DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-9-72 DATE OF M	NUDDING:
DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING:	
DEPTH OF HOLE: 1001 Feet	
RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tic	ekets if available.)
SIZE AMOUNT	PROCEDURE
350 S	ted from 1001' to surf. Sacks

Signed: John Mill Inspector

Cemented by Hallibarton - 9-9-72

Date: September 16, 1972



(F-

## STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

RECORD OF CEMENTING AND MUDDING

3
Twp:

OPERATOR: Appălation Exploration, Inc.  1642 Cleveland Ave.  Canton, Ohio 44703 (Zip Code)  CONTRACTOR: W. B. Armstrong WELL NO.: 1 LEASE: Harley & Cora Buss  EATE PERMIT ISSUED: 7-28-72  DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  43" 4924* 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.  Cemented By Halliburton - 9-13-			
Canton, Ohio 44703 (Zip Code)  CONTRACTOR: W. B. Armstrong  WELL NO.: 1 LEASE: Harley & Cora Buss  EATE PERMIT ISSUED: 7-28-72  DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  4924: 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.	0.5110.1.50.5		
Canton, Ohio 44703 (Zip Code)  CONTRACTOR: W. B. Armstrong  WELL NO.: 1 LEASE: Harley & Core Buss  EATE PERMIT ISSUED: 7-28-72  DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  431 4924: 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.		~	
CONTRACTOR: W. B. Armstrong  WELL NO.: 1 LEASE: Harley & Core Buss  DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 7-28-72  DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.		1642 Cleveland Av	6.
CONTRACTOR: W. B. Armstrong  WELL NO.: 1 LEASE: Harley & Cora Buss  DATE PERMIT ISSUED: 7-28-72  DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.		Canton, Ohio	44703 (7in Code)
DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  431 49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.	CONTRACTOR:	W. B. Armstrong	
DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  431 49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.			
DATE OF CEMENTING: 9-13-72 DATE OF MUDDING:  DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  431 49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.	DATE PERMIT	ISSUED:	
DATE OF COMPLETION OF DRILLING: 9-13-72  DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  4924: 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.			
DEPTH OF HOLE: 4925 Feet  RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.			
RECORD OF CASING AND TUBING (Attach cement/mud tickets if available.)  SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  4924! 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.			
SIZE AMOUNT PROCEDURE  431 49241 140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.			
Cemented By Halliburton - 9-13-	4311	49241	140 sacks reg. Poz.Mix.
	-		Cemented By Halliburton - 9-13-7
	<u> </u>	**************************************	
	,		1 11
Signed: Oil and Gas Well Inspector		'A	Signed: Mil and Gas Wall Increases
Oil and Gas Well Inspector  Stop,  Date: September 16, 1972	Ska	<b>y</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Ter Units (4), 1977 be a selfet eint ib not referbie kontrik genanderer ward

PERMIT # 1689

COUNTY Liscarianas

D. O. # 4/36

FERC. #

FILE NUMBER 04815 API WELL NUMBER 3 4 1 5 7 2 1689 * * 1 4
FERC FORM 121 REC. 5-21-79 BY AC DETERMINATION REQ.: SEC. 108 CODE
APPLICANT NOTICE RETURNED 5-29-79 BY ACDIV. 45 DAY DATE 7-4-79
NOTICE OF FILING 5-30-79 WEEKLY CIRCULAR 79 - 21
determination order denied \( \square\) made \( \frac{7-25-79}{2} \) weekly circular \( \frac{79-29}{2} \)
PROTEST DATE 8-1-79 APPEAL DATE 8-24-79 APPEALED?
RECONSIDERATION DATE 8-4-79 REQUESTED NO DENIED. GRANTED
PROTEST RECEIVED FROM: NONE DATE BY
DET. ORD. SENT APPLICANT 7-25-79 BY R PROTESTOR NOTIFIED BY
DET. ORD. SENT FERC 8-8-79 BY Ru FERC 45 DAY DATE
BOARD OF REVIEW APPEAL NO HEARING DATE ENTRY RECEIVED
REVERSED UPHELD REMANDED APPEALED
APPLICANT Appalachian Exploration, Inc.
SUMMARY OF PROTEST:
SUMMARY OF RECONSIDERATION REQUEST:
SUMMARY OF APPEAL (S):
SUMMARY OF COURT ACTIONS:
REMARKS:

DIV. FORM 103, CLASSIFICATION FORM  QUESTION 1	
QUESTION 2 QUESTION 3 DIV. FORM 8, WELL COMPLETION FORM LOCATION PLAT OATH	DRILLING COMMENCED
SEC. 108 - STRIPPER GAS  DIV. FORM 108 - CLASSIFICATION FORM  QUESTION 1  QUESTION 2  QUESTION 3 _ TEST REPORT  _PRODUCTION EVIDENCE (GAS)  QUESTION 4  _PRODUCTION EVIDENCE (OIL)  QUESTION 5  _INVENTORY  OATH	EVIDENCE (GAS):  (1) PURCHASERS STATEMENTS  (2) PRODUCTION RECORDS  (3) TAX RECORDS  (4)  EVIDENCE (OIL):  (1) PURCHASERS STATEMENTS  (2) PRODUCTION RECORDS  (3) TAX RECORDS
DIV. FORM 108A, PRODUCTION INCREASE DIV. FORM 108B, ENHANCED RECOVERY DIV. FORM 108C, SEASONALLY AFFECTED	EVIDENCE (MER)  (1) PRODUCTION RECORDS  (2) OPEN FLOW TEST  (3) PRESSURE TEST  (4) FOUR POINT TEST
SEC. 107 - HIGH COST GAS  DIV. FORM 107, CLASSIFICATION FORM  QUESTION 1  QUESTION 2  QUESTION 3  EVIDENCE COMPLETE  OATH	DRILLING COMMENCED  EVIDENCE:  (1) DIV. FORM 8, WELL  COMPLETION RECORD  (2) WELL LOGS  (3) WELL SERVICE CO. REPORTS  (4)
SEC. 102 - NEW GAS, CODE:  DIV. FORM 102, CLASSIFICATION FORM  QUESTION 1 AND VERIFICATION  QUESTION 2 DIV. CHECK OF WELLS  QUESTION 3  CODE 2 - (2.5 mile rule)	DRILLING COMMENCED  PART 1 1: VERIFICATION BY  (1) OATH (2) INVOICE (3)
DIV. FORM 8, WELL COMPLETION FORM LOCATION PLAT CODE 3 - (1000 foot rule) QUESTION 4 LIST - MARKER WELLS COMPLETION LOCATION QUESTION 5 QUESTION 6 DIV. FORM 8, WELL COMPLETION FORM	EVIDENCE:  (1) WELL LOGS  (2) BOTTOM HOLE OR SURFACE  PRESSURE SURVEYS  (3) WELL POTENTIAL TESTS  (4) FORMATION STRUCTURE MAPS  (5) SUBSURFACE CROSS-SECTION  CHART
LOCATION PLAT  CODE 4 - (New Reservoir Rule)  QUESTION 7  QUESTION 8  QUESTION 9  QUESTION 10  QUESTION 11  QUESTION 12  DIV. FORM 8, WELL COMPLETION FORM  LOCATION PLAT  EVIDENCE COMPLETE	(6) GAS ANALYSIS

J

### 04815

#### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUE DIV. OIL AND GAPRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) 1979 HAY. 2-1 P 2: 08

#### PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

#### General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 270.103. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

#### Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description
102 102 102 102 102 103 107	1 2 3 4 5	New OCS Lease New onshore well (2.5 mile test) New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test) New onshore reservoir New reservoir on old OCS Lease New onshore production well High cost natural gas Stripper well
Other Purchasers/Contracts:		

'urchasei

Remarks: .

Contract Date (Mo. Day Yr.)

FT7900806/1-2

Buyer Code

1.O API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	34 157 21689 **14
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	108 Section of NGPA Category Code
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: {Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2,0 above.}	*INAIL feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Appalachian Exploration Inc  Name Seller Code 1202 30th Street N.W.  Street Canton Ohio 44709 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For anshare wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Field Name  Tuscara was Ohio  County State
(b) For OCS weils:	Area Name  Date of Lease:  Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Buss # 1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	Clinton
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	East Ohio Gas Co. 005579  Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:	10,9,2,0,7,2, Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production:	3_MMc1.
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a), (S/MMBTU)  # (c) All Other (d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	1.840 1.840
8.0 Maximum faceful rate:  (As of filling date, Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.285 0.010 2.295
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris, Agency  Date Received by FERC	Elmer O. Gregory  Flame  Elmer O. Gregory  Vice President  Title  Elmer O. Gregory  Signature  3-15-79  Duta Application is Completed  Phone Number

* Estimated but believed to be greater than 1000 Btu/ft.3.

FT7900306/2-2

FORM 108: 12-1-78 NGPA

### API Well Number 3 4 / 5 7 2 / 6 8 9 1 4

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS, \$108

ALL APPLICANTS MUST COMPLETE FERC FORM NO. 121, INCLUDING QUESTION NO. 2.0 WHICH SHOULD STATE SECTION 108 OF NGPA.

#### 1. Rate of Production.

. What were the beg	inning and ending	g dates of the	90-day pro-
duction period during which	the well qualific	ed for stripper	well treat—
ment? From /2// . 197	8 to 3/1	, 197 9 . Dur	ing this 90-
day production period what w	as the total and	average per-da	y production?
The well produced a total of	852 MCF	or 9.9 M	CF per pro-
duction day. If the well is	not individuall	y metered how m	any wells are
involved?	862mcf	9,57 MCF	.PKB
	01.101	•	

You <u>must</u> attach copies of the production statements from the gas purchasers, production records or tax records showing that the well produced gas for the 90-day production period at the rate of 60 MCF or less per production day.

#### 2. Dates.

aas	was	noi		the da									luring	which
Why	was	no	gas	produce	ed on	these	dates?	S,I,	to	roc	<u>/&lt;'</u>	up	<del></del>	<del></del>
												···		

#### 3. Maximum Efficient Rate of Flow. (MER)

The operator must establish that the well produced at its maximum efficient rate of flow by following one of the following procedures:

- (a) Did the well for the twelve months prior to the last day of the production period produce sixty MCF or less per day? Yes What was the beginning and ending date of the twelve month period? 3/1/78 To 3/1/79 If so attach production records for the twelve months.
- (b) Has the well recently produced sixty MCF or less per production day?

  If so what is the twelve month period you would like designated for qualification based on production records which must include the ninety day production period?

If so attach the production information for the firm	est months
of the twelve month period you wish to designate.	Applicant
must provide the Division with the production record	rds within
thirty days of the end of the designated period.	

(c) Will the maximum efficient rate of flow be established by other evidence? No

The MER may be established to the satisfaction of the Division by any one of the following:

one of the following:	
(i) Open flow test	
What was the open flow capa	acity of the well?
How long was the well shut	in before the test was conducted?
	how long was the well open to the was conducted?
What was the size of the a test was conducted?	nnular opening through which the
Attach a copy of any repor	t of the test.
(ii) Pressure test	
What was the normal operat	
What was the shut-in press	ure?
What was the time period t	For measurement?
What is the annular volume	etrics for the well?
What was the calculated f	low?
Attach copies of any test	reports that are available.
(iii) Four point test	
What were the results of	the four point test?
How was the test conducte	d?

Attach copies of any test reports that are available.

FORM 108: 12-1-78 NGPA

#### API Well Number 3 4 1 5 7 2 1 6 8 9

4.	Crude	Oil.

	How	much	oil	did :	the	well	produ	ıce	duri	ing t	he :	9 <b>0-</b> đa	y p	roduc	tion
period?		4.0	8	56/5	<u> </u>	<b></b>		Hon	muc	ch oi	I wa	as pr	rodu	ceđ p	er
đay?		0.0	25	11				If	the	well	is	not	ind.	iviau	ally
metered,	how	many	wel.	ls are	e i	nvolve	ed?				•	,			

You must attach oil production records for the 90-day produc tion period. If the oil production is not separately measured from each well, the production will be averaged unless the operator can establish the oil production level from the well in question.

#### Inventory.

equipment niques difiling. months to	List a complon equipment tor processe uring the com If the well he inventory prior to the	used on the used in appletion of has been to should cou	ne well ind connection f the well in productiver the per	cluding ide n with enha or during ion less th	entificati enced reco production han twenty	on of overy ton prion four	any ech- r to
						,	•
<del></del>	,				·		

#### Oath.

I swear and affirm:

That I have made or caused to be made pursuant to my instructions, a diligent search of the relevant reasonably available records and have concluded that to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well qualifies as a stripper well; all tests, reports and data provided to establish the maximum efficient rate of flow were conducted and are accurately reported in this application; I have no knowledge or any other information which is inconsistent with this conclusion and if applying as an operator under a joint operating agreement, I have given notice of this application to all other parties participating in the well.

Elmer C Person Responsible For This Application

State of Stark	ss:	\$105
Uce Prisident (Title)  Margant a. Mulxis	, 19 19 , by Elmi	(Mame)  Alachian Exploration and poration of Partnership name
Notary Public	Start County, Objo My Commission Expires 19-82	

Plungse lift.

Buss #1 3415721689 * *14 Used 1270 Bbls H20

GOSINEN TWO.

¥	<b>T</b>		2 =====	3		E		
(						J	· ====	7
1 6	/ /		MCF		BALS		BBLS	
1973	11125 Sive	PALLY	G-45		016			
FEB 1		THE		Tunuc 4 Tunos		Canacative-	WATER	cuncertion
			<del>                                     </del>		92.45	7245	3756	3746
134 A.R. 2	805	166	5 5 75	55 75	7725	1 16970	4917	
AFR: 3	672	66	/ 185.			20130	36,52	1/3-55
MAY4	747	53	1759			22236	1 1 1 1/140 4	1
IWN 5	673	43	1/93		2/57	243.43	3/6/	15920
احتالتى	672	30	1 8 54		11,70	255.13	<u>                                   </u>	11   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
ABG7	839	132	/	12357	1873	27386	37.56	22358
SED8	67.2	32	1 910	3.267	12-87	286-7	1 1 1 7 38	1 3 9/
0579	672	ح.3	770	143.37	19.89	306.62		27156
10 رود مر	839	36	1 1264	15501	16-38			
DZ ETI 1774 14,12	579	1/4	1 340	15841	5.83			
1A,12	407	5,2	1		7.02			
F@3 13	5 3 3	47	975	17704				
MA12 14	\$ 2:	- 38	1 9/0		9.30	356.93	2.02	
AP1-15	817	33	1100		1638		351	
put 1/16	655	. 32	85		11.70		1.17	
20	636	28	75:		8.19			
i an C	840	35	1225		702		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	345.18
AUC-19	600	29			1053			344.35
SEV20	8/2	25	841	24117			4.68	
8 CT 21	594	38	705				468	57571
,VM35	656	23	639			42479	- 1111117	5 76.88
Drc 23	8410	36	907		768	42947		574.88
1975 AN	110	22	599			7		57805
FEB		23	640		8,19			577.23
MAR	841	23	1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		8,19			579.22
Cost	500	1 2/1	589	70973			T-11111/1/2	280.39
Wite	590 672	34	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	29002	5.85	469 42		580.39
Mays June	785	23	56	27658	1 1 1 2	1 469 42		5 84.56
120	560	-   ユ3	763	3/086	\$51	472.9.5 778.78		5.87.56 583.23
Jul39 2491 0-ts3	1000	++27			5.85 7.02 3.57 3.57	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	117	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
الوسين	\$26 \$24 \$49 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$40 \$30	28	23	1 3/2/0	351	48229 434 (3 42/45 49/319 49934 502/6	<del></del>	583.76 583.76 587.1/ 5872.09 572.09 572.09
77.42	- X X X	1 7 8	600	324/5	234 202 203 303 305	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5.57	55011:
10000		.   <u> </u> 20	56	5 1 52980	11112	1 17/125	54	1 8 225
() a =	649	20	54	335 76	2.3	1 1 1 93 9 9		572.09
1/10734 O-35	840	20	206	38222	3.85	499.84		59209
( )	(*Y)?*\	100	1 1 5 25	1 1134722	234	5728		57209
	1311	1 31	74	\$ 35, 45 5 35, 45 7 36358 2 36358	5.15 5.85	1 5/632		572.09
, _/ , নধ	640	20	70	55,951	535	5/3, 2,2 5/9, 73	3.5/	1
39	0 کے رؤ		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2	36358	3,51	5/9.73	1.17	546 77
<b>~</b> ⊊46			1 1 1 5 30	1   3   33	7,02	52/2.75	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	596 77
Į								
							<u> </u>	<u> </u>

f==			2 ====		1	F			
	Hes.	MIF	4:	3 <u> </u>	4	5 =====	6 ====	7===7	G.)
	ON	Davy	MCF	Gas	Bbl.	0,1	Bbl.	Water	レリ
	INE	Aug.	GAS	Cumm	0,1	Cumm	Water	Cumm	
TUN	6.33	16	410	37298	351	. 530,26	1/17		1
-121	551	16	422	37720		530,26		547.74	2
11.4	840	160	544	38 264	351	530, ²⁶		50074	3
4	645	15	403	38667	351	537,28		54774	4
157	6.22	1.5	410	38667	585	543.13		.570 74	5
1/64	841	15	5/3	1 1 1 1 1 10 1 10 1	5,85	548,98	117	588 91	6
IIC SAI	672	15	11/0	40,000 40,571	2.34	551.32	17	60008	7
1	763	18	57/	10,571	17	552,49		600.08	8
(c)0	238	12	212	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	<del> </del>	552.49		60008	9
W.54	625	7	189	50972	8.20	560.69	1/17	60125	10
7.98	672- 839		30/	4/273	5,85	566,54		60125	11 .
MA	839 652				117	567,71 567,71	1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	602.42	12
JULY	68/	12	3/3	42114		56771		602 42	13
Aug	68 / 828	12		42443		57.71 572.39	<u> </u>	602.42	T4
SIEP	828		397	42840	4,68	572.31	<u>                                     </u>	607.42	15
Get	672 673	7 15	417	43048	1 1 1 17	573.56 575.99		602.42 602.42 603.59	16.
Nov	673 753			43465	734	577.16		60240	(i 1)
DEC	672	11/1	303	43768		1 1 1 2 1/ 1/7		603,59	(To:
1978 JAN	817	14	322		2.34				1>
FAB	37/	14	460	44550		1 1 1 + 1/1/2			20
MAR	672	13	378	44760	1059	579.50	5.85	40359	21
IRR	624	13	351	45138	2,34		1.7		22
MAY	840	14	492		2 39	592,37		610.61	
1250	672	14	394	46375	2.34	597.05	-		24
124	672	11/1	309	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	117	578.22	├ <del>──</del> ├-├-├-├- <del> </del>	611.78	25
140	814	8	279	4/9/03	468	10790	1		20
SEP	1/2/2		410	#2,384 #6,963 #7,373 #08 8 9 #8,225 #8,490 #8,893 #9,087	168	602 90 602 40 602 41 603 47	268	623-59	27
Set	840	15		40889	111.00	11058	1		20
NOY	669	12	340 340 340 348 278	18775	3.57	1129	1/2	6350	29 30
DEC	650	12	274	18499	468	6/597	351	10033	31
33	831	10	340	18893	1-11114	1 97		6 2 23	
FEB	600	10	24/8	49087		1 197		30 33	1
MAKE.	600	10	278	14365	937	62539	68	1000	33 34
DEC STATE FEB MAR								111911	~~
1369									gr )
21/3	_       .								$C_{ij}$
38									38
39									39
10		444_4							40
									1

9. Date received at FERC 10. Purchaser(s)

7. Holmes. OH 8. 1.0 million cubic feet 9. August 16, 1979 10. East Ohio Gas Company 1. 79–16041/04423 2. 34–205. 21 34-005-21494-0014 3, 108 4. H I Smith Oil & Gas Inc 5. Atterholt =1 5. Artemote - 1 6. 7. Ashland, OH 3. 1.0 million cubic feet 9. August 16, 1979 10. Columbia Gas Transmission Corp 1.79-16942/04424 2. 34-075-21459-0014 3. 108 4. H I Smith Oil & Gas Inc 5. Brown =1 5. Brown - 1 6. 7. Holmes, OH 8. 2.0 million cubic feet 9. August 16, 1979 10. Columbia Gas Transmission Corp 1.79-16943/04425 34-075-21313-0014 3. 108 4. H I Smith Oil & Gas Inc 5. Cleli Maxwell #1 6.
7. Holmes, OH
8. 1.0 million cubic feet
9. August 16, 1979
10. Columbia Gas Transmission Corp 1.79-16944/04426 2. 34–119–22722–0014 3. 108 4. H I Smith Oil & Gas Inc 5. J Hamilton =2 6. 7. Muskingum, OH 8. 8.0 million cubic feet 9. August 16, 1979 10. Columbia Gas Trunsmission Corp 1. 79-16945/04815 2. 34-157-21680 2. 34-157-21089-0014 3. 108 5. Buss #1 6.
7. Tuscarawas, OH
8. 3.0 million cubic feet 9. August 16, 1979 10. East Ohio Gas Co 1. 79–16946/04816 2. 34–157–22309–0014 3. 108 4. Appalachian Exploration Inc5. Belden Brick #6 7. Tuscarawas, OH 8. 7.0 million cubic feet 9. August 16, 1979 10. The Belden Brick Co Texas Railroad Commission, Oil and Gas

Division

Division

1. Control Number (FERC/State)

2. API well number

3. Section of NGPA

4. Operator

5. Well name

6. Field or OCS area name

7. County, State or block No.

9. Estimated annual volume

8 Estimated annual volume

1. 79-16957/02767 2. 42-103-00000 3. 103 3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 3722
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. .0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Co 1. 79–16958/02768 2. 42–103–00600 3. 103 4. Get 4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 3720 5. N McElroy Unit No 3726. McElroy 7. Crane. TX
8. 0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Co
1, 79–16959/02769 42-103-00000 2. 42-103-00003 3. 103 4. Getty Oil Company 5. N McElroy Unit Well No 3713 6. McElroy 7. Crane, TX 8. 12.0 million cubic feet 9. August 15, 1979 10. Phillips Petroleum Co 1. 79-16960/02770 2. 42-103-00000 . 42–103–00000 . 103 3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit Well No 3711
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. 6.0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Cc 1. 79-16961/02771 2. 42-103-00000 3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. North McElroy Unit No 3708 5. North McElroy Unit No 6. McElroy 7. Crane, TX 8. .0 million cubic feet 9. August 15, 1979 10. Phillips Petroleum Co 1, 79-16962/02772 2, 42-103-00000 2. 42-103-00000
3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit Well No 4115
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. 2.0 million cubic feet 9. August 15, 1979 10. Phillips Petroleum Co 1. 79–16963/02751 2. 42–103–00000 2. 42–103–00000 3. 103 3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 4423
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX 8. .0 million cubic feet 9. August 15, 1979 10. Phillips Petroleum Co 1.79-16964/02752 2.42-103-00000

3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 3761
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. 0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Co
1. 79–16965/02753
2. 42–103–00000 42-103-00000
 103
 Getty Oil Company
 N McElroy Unit No 3759
 McElroy
 Crane, TX
 3.0 million cubic feet
 August 15, 1979
 Phillips Petroleum Co
 79-16966/02754
 42-103-00009 2. 42-103-00000 42-103-00000 3. 103 4. Getty Oil Company 5. N McElroy Unit Well No 3757 McElroy Unit Well N
 McElroy
 Crane, TX
 4.0 million cubic feet
 August 15, 1979
 Phillips Petroleum Co
 79–16967/02755
 42–103–00000
 103
 Getty Oil Company 2. 42-103-0000 3. 103 4. Getty Oil Company 5. N McElroy Unit No 3736 4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 3736
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. .0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Co
1. 79-16968/02756
2. 42-103-0000
3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 3734
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. 4.0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Co
1. 79-16969/02757
2. 42-103-00000
3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit No 3729
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. 0 million cubic feet
9. August 15, 1979
10. Phillips Petroleum Co
1. 79-16970/02758
2. 42-103-00000 1. 79–16970/02758 2. 42–103–00000 3. 103 3. 103
4. Getty Oil Company
5. N McElroy Unit Well #3752
6. McElroy
7. Crane, TX
8. 10.0 million cubic feet 9. August 15, 1979 10. Phillips Petroleum Co 1.79-16971/02759 2.42-103-00000 3.103 3. 103 4. Getty Oil Company 5. N McElroy Unit Well #3750 6. McElroy 7. Crane, TX